
CSAP - Liège -Rallye 2019
Divisions 1-2-3 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 5713/A3 TORDEURS CORENTIN MC HANNUTOIS 290 100 95 95

2 LG 5325/A3 SCHMETZ DAVID EAST BELGIAN RT 246 75 83 88

3 LG 6181/A3 JOB JULIEN JALHAY MC 241 72 83 86

4 LG 6837/A3 RADOUX LIONEL A.S.R.T. 232 70 49 61 52

5 LG 4269/A3 COLLINS ALAIN CAN-HAM 209 56 55 45 53

6 LG 4103/A3 PIRNAY MICHAEL JALHAY MC 187 65 61 61

7 LG 4224/A3 PIRARD PATRICK JALHAY MC 159 52 46 61

8 LG 4530/A3 DETRAIT GUILLAUME EC CHAWRESSE 155 77 78

9 LG 5753/A3 MOTTOULLE DAVID MC HANNUTOIS 151 44 36 32 39

10 LG 4157/A3 KREMER MATIS JALHAY MC 150 68 82

11 LG 4710/A4 MOES JEAN ECURIE HESBAYE 148 52 46 50

12 LG 6789/A3 ROUSSEAU CHARLES A.S.R.T. 130 68 62

13 LG 5726/A3 LERUSTE GAETAN MC HANNUTOIS 120 36 38 46

14 LG 5601/A3 JANSEMME MICHAEL MARCHIN AC 119 66 53

15 LG 4285/A3 HORWARD GEOFFREY EAST BELGIAN RT 111 54 57

16 LG 4839/A3 MAHAUT TOM ECURIE HESBAYE 111 56 55

17 LG 4384/A3 BUYLE ANTOINE EAST BELGIAN RT 109 56 53

18 LG 5736/A3 NANDRIN ERIC MC HANNUTOIS 100 100

19 LG 4340/A3 DELREZ THOMAS EAST BELGIAN RT 100 100

20 LG 6754/A3 HUMBLET PHILIPPE A.S.R.T. 98 33 31 34

21 LG 4531/A3 FRANCOIS PAUL EC CHAWRESSE 97 59 38

22 LG 5600/A3 DELVAUX LAURENT MARCHIN AC 95 95

23 LG 5139/A3 PAHAUT DAVID BAUDOUIN VISE 95 59 36

24 LG 6086/A3 LEGROS JEAN-MARIE RC ORGANISATION 93 45 48

25 LG 4201/A3 HEINDRICHS PATRICK JALHAY MC 93 41 52

26 LG 4540/A3 WUIDAR JOFFREY EC CHAWRESSE 91 91

27 LG 5953/A3 FOSSION JULIEN LES VOLANTS 88 88

28 LG 5710/A3 CRAVILLON LAURENT MC HANNUTOIS 86 86

29 LG 4589/A3 SOUVERYNS STEPHANE EC CHAWRESSE 83 83

30 LG 5127/A3 BARBE FRANCOIS BAUDOUIN VISE 83 83

31 LG 5603/A3 JAMOULLE FREDERIC MARCHIN AC 82 82

32 LG 5814/A3 GRAUX EMMANUEL LES VOLANTS 81 81

33 LG 6768/A3 DE WILDE BRUNO A.S.R.T. 80 80

34 LG 4287/A3 SPELTE VINCENT EAST BELGIAN RT 80 80

35 LG 6766/A4 CUYVERS JOHAN A.S.R.T. 79 38 41

36 LG 4741/A3 'S HEEREN KARL ECURIE HESBAYE 77 77

37 LG 5799/A4 RICHY JEREMY LES VOLANTS 76 76

38 LG 4155/A3 LEJEUNE DIDIER JALHAY MC 76 76

39 LG 4383/A3 SCHMIDT GERARD EAST BELGIAN RT 74 74

40 LG 5316/A4 THOMAS KEVIN EAST BELGIAN RT 74 74

41 LG 4344/A3 COLIN SEBASTIEN EAST BELGIAN RT 73 73

42 LG 4300/A3 BARBIER KEVIN EAST BELGIAN RT 72 72

43 LG 4586/A3 LEDENT ALAIN EC CHAWRESSE 72 72

44 LG 4130/A3 MIGEAL JIMMY JALHAY MC 72 72

45 LG 5755/A3 DUMONT LOIC MC HANNUTOIS 71 71

46 LG 4526/A3 LEPAILY LUDOVIC EC CHAWRESSE 70 70

47 LG 5302/A3 BERTRAND FREDERIC EAST BELGIAN RT 69 69

48 LG 5742/A3 PRINCEN LOUIS MC HANNUTOIS 68 68

49 LG 6795/A3 DEFFET YVES A.S.R.T. 66 66

50 LG 4704/A3 PIOT VINCENT ECURIE HESBAYE 65 65

51 LG 4687/A3 PIROTTE JEROME ECURIE HESBAYE 65 65

52 LG 4108/A3 PEZZETTI SERGIO JALHAY MC 64 64



53 LG 5751/A3 CARLIER JEREMY MC HANNUTOIS 64 64

54 LG 6806/A4 JENAER JULIEN HMC 64 64

55 LG 4752/A3 DE ROOMS LOUIS ECURIE HESBAYE 63 63

56 LG 6184/A4 JOB VICTOR JALHAY MC 63 63

57 LG 6758/A3 ENGELBORGHS BENNY A.S.R.T. 62 62

58 LG 4374/A3 GEORGES JONATHAN EAST BELGIAN RT 62 62

59 LG 5709/A3 PICCININI WALTER MC HANNUTOIS 62 62

60 LG 6091/A3 ZAHNEN PIERRE RC ORGANISATION 62 62

61 LG 4587/A4 OTTO RENAUD EC CHAWRESSE 60 60

62 LG 4808/A4 SCALAIS CYRIL ECURIE HESBAYE 60 60

63 LG 4335/A3 FAGNANT ELISABETH EAST BELGIAN RT 60 60

64 LG 4532/A3 DANIELS JEAN-CLAUDE EC CHAWRESSE 60 60

65 LG 6782/A3 CHAMBERLAN MARVIN A.S.R.T. 59 59

66 LG 5780/A3 JACQUEMIN TYMOTHEE LES VOLANTS 59 59

67 LG 5356/A4 MAWET MICHAEL EAST BELGIAN RT 58 58

68 LG 5741/A3 BOSERET OLIVIER MC HANNUTOIS 56 56

69 LG 5133/A3 SOREE STEPHANE BAUDOUIN VISE 55 55

70 LG 6791/A3 BOSQUELLE ALAIN A.S.R.T. 53 53

71 LG 5126/A4 LEDOUX LUCIEN BAUDOUIN VISE 52 52

72 LG 4120/A3 THOMAS CHRISTOPHE JALHAY MC 50 50

73 LG 4564/A4 FABRY YVES EC CHAWRESSE 48 48

74 LG 5192/A4 MARTIN LUCAS BAUDOUIN VISE 48 48

75 LG 5729/A3 BOFFIN SEBASTIEN MC HANNUTOIS 47 47

76 LG 4273/A3 DUCHESNE JEAN-LOUIS CAN-HAM 45 45

77 LG 6794/A4 WILLEMS DAVID A.S.R.T. 45 45

78 LG 6082/A3 ALBERT ALAIN RC ORGANISATION 41 41

79 LG 4134/A4 COURBOIS EMMANUEL JALHAY MC 40 40

80 LG 4295/A4 MARICHAL ARNAUD EAST BELGIAN RT 40 40

81 LG 4778/A4 BERNARD JULIEN ECURIE HESBAYE 39 39

82 LG 4406/A3 KOHL FERNAND EC ARDENNES 38 38

83 LG 5195/A3 DELVAUX NICOLAS BAUDOUIN VISE 36 36

84 LG 4684/A4 CHRISTIAENS JEAN ECURIE HESBAYE 36 36

85 LG 6804/A3 ROBYNS PHILIPPE HMC 36 36

86 LG 4705/A4 MIEVIS LOGAN ECURIE HESBAYE 34 34

87 LG 6732/A3 COENART BENOIT A.S.R.T. 34 34

88 LG 4274/A4 FRANZEN LOIC CAN-HAM 34 34

89 LG 4327/A4 DELVENNE ARNAUD EAST BELGIAN RT 31 31

90 LG 6094/A4 DECERF PASCAL RC ORGANISATION 29 29

91 LG 4386/A4 BEGUIN JUSTIN EAST BELGIAN RT 24 24

Division 4 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 5625/A3 COLIGNON JEAN-FREDERIC MARCHIN AC 246 76 70 100

2 LG 5330/A3 GILAIN THIERRY EAST BELGIAN RT 222 82 62 78

3 LG 5134/A1 HELLINGS PHILIPPE BAUDOUIN VISE 150 76 74

4 LG 4677/A3 FRUYT IEF ECURIE HESBAYE 100 38 62

5 LG 4212/A3 CARTELLE OLIVIER JALHAY MC 90 90

6 LG 5749/A3 HERBILLON KENNY MC HANNUTOIS 90 90

7 LG 4788/A3 TURRION MARC ECURIE HESBAYE 90 90

8 LG 5820/A3 JULLIEN DOMINIQUE LES VOLANTS 90 90

9 LG 4349/A3 BLAISE BRUNO EAST BELGIAN RT 88 88

10 LG 4553/A3 HENRY JULIEN EC CHAWRESSE 82 82

11 LG 6102/A3 GREGOIRE ANTHONY RC ORGANISATION 79 79

12 LG 4667/A3 DECHANY JEAN-MARC ECURIE HESBAYE 77 77

13 LG 4434/A3 LEJEUNE JOSPEH EC ARDENNES 73 73

14 LG 5755/A3 DUMONT LOIC MC HANNUTOIS 72 72



15 LG 4728/A3 HUBIN CEDRIC ECURIE HESBAYE 72 72

16 LG 4339/A3 GABAN PASCAL EAST BELGIAN RT 72 72

17 LG 4555/A3 GROSJEAN STEPHANE EC CHAWRESSE 69 69

18 LG 4828/A3 BRAHY VALENTIN ECURIE HESBAYE 67 67

19 LG 5655/A3 NICOLAY OLIVIER MARCHIN AC 66 66

20 LG 4151/A1 DELPORTE STEPHANE JALHAY MC 63 63

21 LG 4800/A3 THEUWISSEN KEVIN ECURIE HESBAYE 61 61

22 LG 4199/A3 JACOBS MICHEL AMC SANKT-VITH 57 57

23 LG 5321/A3 BRIOL FRANCOIS EAST BELGIAN RT 57 57

24 LG 4690/A3 JALET JOHAN ECURIE HESBAYE 56 56

25 LG 5809/A3 LES FREDERIC LES VOLANTS 55 55

26 LG 4780/A3 LEMMENS LUC ECURIE HESBAYE 47 47

27 LG 4298/A3 MARTIN OLIVIER EAST BELGIAN RT 47 47

28 LG 5800/A3 LUX CHRISTOPHE LES VOLANTS 41 41

29 LG 6084/A3 LATOUR PHILIPPE RC ORGANISATION 39 39

30 LG 4319/A3 PREGARDIEN VINCENT EAST BELGIAN RT 37 37

Division PH - Classic TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 6786/A3 COMMENCAIS SEBASTIEN A.S.R.T. 332 90 70 72 100

2 LG 4132/A3 NIRO VALENTINO JALHAY MC 166 76 90

3 LG 4282/A3 DACO CHRISTOPHE EAST BELGIAN RT 100 100

4 LG 4709/A3 SCHRYNEN JEAN-PHILIPPE ECURIE HESBAYE 95 95

5 LG 5711/A4 BERNARD PHILIPPE MC HANNUTOIS 91 91

6 LG 5303/A3 PANOZZO CYRIL EAST BELGIAN RT 90 90

7 LG 4661/A3 DETAL LAURENT ECURIE HESBAYE 86 86

8 LG 4707/A3 LAMY BERNARD ECURIE HESBAYE 83 83

9 LG 5715/A3 CZAPLICKI PHILIPPE MC HANNUTOIS 83 83

10 LG 4826/A4 PHILIPS PATRICK ECURIE HESBAYE 78 78

11 LG 4743/A4 SOMVILLE MAXIME ECURIE HESBAYE 73 73

12 LG 6755/A3 LIBERT CHRISTOPHE A.S.R.T. 72 72

13 LG 4843/A4 SCHOUFFLER EDDY ECURIE HESBAYE 71 71

14 LG 5135/A3 WILLEMS QUENTIN BAUDOUIN VISE 71 71

15 LG 5319/A3 SPITTAELS STEVEN EAST BELGIAN RT 69 69

16 LG 4410/A4 RENETTE DAMIEN EC ARDENNES 59 59

17 LG 4803/A3 BEGUIN FRANCOIS-XAVIER ECURIE HESBAYE 56 56

Division PH - SR TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 4523/A3 GILLES JEAN-FRANCOIS EC CHAWRESSE 234 82 76 76

2 LG 5204/A3 DRIESEN PATRICK BAUDOUIN VISE 206 70 72 64

3 LG 4271/A3 SANZOT CHRISTOPHE CAN-HAM 206 70 68 68

4 LG 4773/A3 LECOCQ BERNARD ECURIE HESBAYE 160 90 70

5 LG 4759/A3 WAUTHIER GUY ECURIE HESBAYE 144 76 68

6 LG 4561/A3 CORNET VINCENT EC CHAWRESSE 100 100

7 LG 4715/A3 DEFERM HUBERT ECURIE HESBAYE 100 100

8 LG 4515/A3 VAN DE WAUWER JEAN-PIERRE EC ARDENNES 100 100

9 LG 4565/A3 WILKIN WILLIAM EC CHAWRESSE 90 90

10 LG 4811/A3 LELEUX DAVID ECURIE HESBAYE 90 90

11 LG 4575/A3 JUNIUS LIONEL EC CHAWRESSE 82 82

12 LG 5725/A3 LAPORTE RONNY MC HANNUTOIS 76 76

13 LG 4115/A3 MOERS MICHEL JALHAY MC 72 72

14 LG 6804/A3 ROBYNS PHILIPPE HMC 72 72

15 LG 4747/A3 REGINSTER THIERRY ECURIE HESBAYE 72 72

16 LG 4735/A3 AMERICA MICHAEL ECURIE HESBAYE 70 70

17 LG 4568/A3 GOBBELS SAMUEL EC CHAWRESSE 66 66

Division 1 - Classe 2 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 4532/A3 DANIELS JEAN-CLAUDE EC CHAWRESSE 45 45



Division 2 - Classe 4 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 4269/A3 COLLINS ALAIN CAN-HAM 185 45 50 45 45

2 LG 5356/A4 MAWET MICHAEL EAST BELGIAN RT 50 50

3 LG 4704/A3 PIOT VINCENT ECURIE HESBAYE 50 50

4 LG 6758/A3 ENGELBORGHS BENNY A.S.R.T. 50 50

5 LG 6794/A4 WILLEMS DAVID A.S.R.T. 45 45

6 LG 4564/A4 FABRY YVES EC CHAWRESSE 41 41

7 LG 4406/A3 KOHL FERNAND EC ARDENNES 38 38

Division 2 - Classe 5 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 4710/A4 MOES JEAN ECURIE HESBAYE 104 35 33 36

2 LG 5726/A3 LERUSTE GAETAN MC HANNUTOIS 95 29 33 33

3 LG 6789/A3 ROUSSEAU CHARLES A.S.R.T. 79 41 38

4 LG 5601/A3 JANSEMME MICHAEL MARCHIN AC 79 41 38

5 LG 4839/A3 MAHAUT TOM ECURIE HESBAYE 71 35 36

6 LG 4384/A3 BUYLE ANTOINE EAST BELGIAN RT 70 36 34

7 LG 6766/A4 CUYVERS JOHAN A.S.R.T. 62 30 32

8 LG 5316/A4 THOMAS KEVIN EAST BELGIAN RT 50 50

9 LG 4287/A3 SPELTE VINCENT EAST BELGIAN RT 50 50

10 LG 4586/A3 LEDENT ALAIN EC CHAWRESSE 45 45

11 LG 6184/A4 JOB VICTOR JALHAY MC 45 45

12 LG 5755/A3 DUMONT LOIC MC HANNUTOIS 45 45

13 LG 4344/A3 COLIN SEBASTIEN EAST BELGIAN RT 45 45

14 LG 4808/A4 SCALAIS CYRIL ECURIE HESBAYE 38 38

15 LG 4587/A4 OTTO RENAUD EC CHAWRESSE 38 38

16 LG 5192/A4 MARTIN LUCAS BAUDOUIN VISE 35 35

17 LG 4295/A4 MARICHAL ARNAUD EAST BELGIAN RT 34 34

18 LG 4327/A4 DELVENNE ARNAUD EAST BELGIAN RT 31 31

19 LG 4684/A4 CHRISTIAENS JEAN ECURIE HESBAYE 31 31

20 LG 4134/A4 COURBOIS EMMANUEL JALHAY MC 31 31

21 LG 4274/A4 FRANZEN LOIC CAN-HAM 30 30

22 LG 6094/A4 DECERF PASCAL RC ORGANISATION 29 29

23 LG 6732/A3 COENART BENOIT A.S.R.T. 28 28

24 LG 4386/A4 BEGUIN JUSTIN EAST BELGIAN RT 24 24

Division 2 - Classe 6 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 5713/A3 TORDEURS CORENTIN MC HANNUTOIS 150 50 50 50

2 LG 6181/A3 JOB JULIEN JALHAY MC 136 41 50 45

3 LG 4531/A3 FRANCOIS PAUL EC CHAWRESSE 83 45 38

4 LG 4130/A3 MIGEAL JIMMY JALHAY MC 45 45

5 LG 5710/A3 CRAVILLON LAURENT MC HANNUTOIS 45 45

6 LG 4335/A3 FAGNANT ELISABETH EAST BELGIAN RT 41 41

7 LG 4526/A3 LEPAILY LUDOVIC EC CHAWRESSE 41 41

8 LG 5133/A3 SOREE STEPHANE BAUDOUIN VISE 38 38

9 LG 5195/A3 DELVAUX NICOLAS BAUDOUIN VISE 36 36

Division 3 - Classe 8 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 6837/A3 RADOUX LIONEL A.S.R.T. 165 45 38 41 41

2 LG 4157/A3 KREMER MATIS JALHAY MC 95 45 50

3 LG 4103/A3 PIRNAY MICHAEL JALHAY MC 86 41 45

4 LG 6086/A3 LEGROS JEAN-MARIE RC ORGANISATION 74 36 38

5 LG 5799/A4 RICHY JEREMY LES VOLANTS 50 50

6 LG 6806/A4 JENAER JULIEN HMC 41 41

7 LG 4120/A3 THOMAS CHRISTOPHE JALHAY MC 38 38

8 LG 5126/A4 LEDOUX LUCIEN BAUDOUIN VISE 38 38

9 LG 4778/A4 BERNARD JULIEN ECURIE HESBAYE 36 36

10 LG 6804/A3 ROBYNS PHILIPPE HMC 35 35



11 LG 4705/A4 MIEVIS LOGAN ECURIE HESBAYE 34 34

Division 3 - Classe 9 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 5325/A3 SCHMETZ DAVID EAST BELGIAN RT 136 41 45 50

2 LG 5753/A3 MOTTOULLE DAVID MC HANNUTOIS 133 34 34 32 33

3 LG 4224/A3 PIRARD PATRICK JALHAY MC 107 36 35 36

4 LG 6754/A3 HUMBLET PHILIPPE A.S.R.T. 96 33 31 32

5 LG 4530/A3 DETRAIT GUILLAUME EC CHAWRESSE 86 41 45

6 LG 4201/A3 HEINDRICHS PATRICK JALHAY MC 68 34 34

7 LG 5139/A3 PAHAUT DAVID BAUDOUIN VISE 68 35 33

8 LG 5953/A3 FOSSION JULIEN LES VOLANTS 50 50

9 LG 4540/A3 WUIDAR JOFFREY EC CHAWRESSE 50 50

10 LG 6768/A3 DE WILDE BRUNO A.S.R.T. 45 45

11 LG 6795/A3 DEFFET YVES A.S.R.T. 38 38

12 LG 5742/A3 PRINCEN LOUIS MC HANNUTOIS 38 38

13 LG 4687/A3 PIROTTE JEROME ECURIE HESBAYE 38 38

14 LG 5302/A3 BERTRAND FREDERIC EAST BELGIAN RT 38 38

15 LG 5709/A3 PICCININI WALTER MC HANNUTOIS 36 36

16 LG 4103/A3 PIRNAY MICHAEL JALHAY MC 36 36

17 LG 6782/A3 CHAMBERLAN MARVIN A.S.R.T. 35 35

18 LG 5729/A3 BOFFIN SEBASTIEN MC HANNUTOIS 35 35

Division 3 - Classe 10 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 4285/A3 HORWARD GEOFFREY EAST BELGIAN RT 73 38 35

2 LG 5736/A3 NANDRIN ERIC MC HANNUTOIS 50 50

3 LG 4340/A3 DELREZ THOMAS EAST BELGIAN RT 50 50

4 LG 5600/A3 DELVAUX LAURENT MARCHIN AC 50 50

5 LG 5814/A3 GRAUX EMMANUEL LES VOLANTS 45 45

6 LG 4741/A3 'S HEEREN KARL ECURIE HESBAYE 45 45

7 LG 4589/A3 SOUVERYNS STEPHANE EC CHAWRESSE 45 45

8 LG 4155/A3 LEJEUNE DIDIER JALHAY MC 41 41

9 LG 5603/A3 JAMOULLE FREDERIC MARCHIN AC 41 41

10 LG 4383/A3 SCHMIDT GERARD EAST BELGIAN RT 38 38

11 LG 6091/A3 ZAHNEN PIERRE RC ORGANISATION 36 36

12 LG 5751/A3 CARLIER JEREMY MC HANNUTOIS 36 36

13 LG 4108/A3 PEZZETTI SERGIO JALHAY MC 35 35

14 LG 5741/A3 BOSERET OLIVIER MC HANNUTOIS 35 35

15 LG 4374/A3 GEORGES JONATHAN EAST BELGIAN RT 34 34

16 LG 6791/A3 BOSQUELLE ALAIN A.S.R.T. 32 32

17 LG 6082/A3 ALBERT ALAIN RC ORGANISATION 31 31

Division 3 - Classe 11 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 5127/A3 BARBE FRANCOIS BAUDOUIN VISE 50 50

2 LG 4300/A3 BARBIER KEVIN EAST BELGIAN RT 50 50

3 LG 4752/A3 DE ROOMS LOUIS ECURIE HESBAYE 45 45

4 LG 4273/A3 DUCHESNE JEAN-LOUIS CAN-HAM 45 45

5 LG 5780/A3 JACQUEMIN TYMOTHEE LES VOLANTS 41 41

Division 4 - Classe 12 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 5330/A3 GILAIN THIERRY EAST BELGIAN RT 136 50 41 45

2 LG 6102/A3 GREGOIRE ANTHONY RC ORGANISATION 50 50

3 LG 4349/A3 BLAISE BRUNO EAST BELGIAN RT 50 50

4 LG 5755/A3 DUMONT LOIC MC HANNUTOIS 45 45

5 LG 4828/A3 BRAHY VALENTIN ECURIE HESBAYE 45 45

6 LG 4199/A3 JACOBS MICHEL AMC SANKT-VITH 38 38

7 LG 4690/A3 JALET JOHAN ECURIE HESBAYE 38 38

Division 4 - Classe 13 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 4667/A3 DECHANY JEAN-MARC ECURIE HESBAYE 50 50



2 LG 4555/A3 GROSJEAN STEPHANE EC CHAWRESSE 45 45

3 LG 4151/A1 DELPORTE STEPHANE JALHAY MC 41 41

4 LG 5809/A3 LES FREDERIC LES VOLANTS 38 38

Division 4 - Classe 14 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 5625/A3 COLIGNON JEAN-FREDERIC MARCHIN AC 123 38 35 50

2 LG 5134/A1 HELLINGS PHILIPPE BAUDOUIN VISE 76 38 38

3 LG 4677/A3 FRUYT IEF ECURIE HESBAYE 55 23 32

4 LG 5749/A3 HERBILLON KENNY MC HANNUTOIS 45 45

5 LG 4212/A3 CARTELLE OLIVIER JALHAY MC 45 45

6 LG 4788/A3 TURRION MARC ECURIE HESBAYE 45 45

7 LG 5820/A3 JULLIEN DOMINIQUE LES VOLANTS 45 45

8 LG 4553/A3 HENRY JULIEN EC CHAWRESSE 41 41

9 LG 4728/A3 HUBIN CEDRIC ECURIE HESBAYE 36 36

10 LG 4339/A3 GABAN PASCAL EAST BELGIAN RT 36 36

11 LG 5655/A3 NICOLAY OLIVIER MARCHIN AC 33 33

12 LG 4800/A3 THEUWISSEN KEVIN ECURIE HESBAYE 31 31

13 LG 5321/A3 BRIOL FRANCOIS EAST BELGIAN RT 29 29

14 LG 4298/A3 MARTIN OLIVIER EAST BELGIAN RT 27 27

15 LG 4780/A3 LEMMENS LUC ECURIE HESBAYE 26 26

16 LG 5800/A3 LUX CHRISTOPHE LES VOLANTS 25 25

17 LG 6084/A3 LATOUR PHILIPPE RC ORGANISATION 24 24

18 LG 4319/A3 PREGARDIEN VINCENT EAST BELGIAN RT 23 23

Division 4 - Classe 15 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 4434/A3 LEJEUNE JOSPEH EC ARDENNES 50 50

Div. PH Classic - Classe 16 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 5711/A4 BERNARD PHILIPPE MC HANNUTOIS 50 50

2 LG 4826/A4 PHILIPS PATRICK ECURIE HESBAYE 50 50

Div. PH Classic - Classe 17 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 5135/A3 WILLEMS QUENTIN BAUDOUIN VISE 45 45

Div. PH Classic - Classe 18 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 6786/A3 COMMENCAIS SEBASTIEN A.S.R.T. 167 45 36 36 50

2 LG 4132/A3 NIRO VALENTINO JALHAY MC 83 38 45

3 LG 4282/A3 DACO CHRISTOPHE EAST BELGIAN RT 50 50

4 LG 4709/A3 SCHRYNEN JEAN-PHILIPPE ECURIE HESBAYE 50 50

5 LG 5303/A3 PANOZZO CYRIL EAST BELGIAN RT 45 45

6 LG 4661/A3 DETAL LAURENT ECURIE HESBAYE 45 45

7 LG 4743/A4 SOMVILLE MAXIME ECURIE HESBAYE 38 38

8 LG 6755/A3 LIBERT CHRISTOPHE A.S.R.T. 36 36

9 LG 5319/A3 SPITTAELS STEVEN EAST BELGIAN RT 35 35

10 LG 4410/A4 RENETTE DAMIEN EC ARDENNES 32 32

11 LG 4803/A3 BEGUIN FRANCOIS-XAVIER ECURIE HESBAYE 31 31

Div. PH Classic - Classe 19 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 5715/A3 CZAPLICKI PHILIPPE MC HANNUTOIS 50 50

2 LG 4707/A3 LAMY BERNARD ECURIE HESBAYE 45 45

3 LG 4843/A4 SCHOUFFLER EDDY ECURIE HESBAYE 41 41

Division PH - SR TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 4523/A3 GILLES JEAN-FRANCOIS EC CHAWRESSE 117 41 38 38

2 LG 5204/A3 DRIESEN PATRICK BAUDOUIN VISE 103 35 36 32

3 LG 4271/A3 SANZOT CHRISTOPHE CAN-HAM 103 35 34 34

4 LG 4773/A3 LECOCQ BERNARD ECURIE HESBAYE 80 45 35

5 LG 4759/A3 WAUTHIER GUY ECURIE HESBAYE 72 38 34

6 LG 4715/A3 DEFERM HUBERT ECURIE HESBAYE 50 50

7 LG 4561/A3 CORNET VINCENT EC CHAWRESSE 50 50

8 LG 4515/A3 VAN DE WAUWER JEAN-PIERRE EC ARDENNES 50 50



9 LG 4565/A3 WILKIN WILLIAM EC CHAWRESSE 45 45

10 LG 4811/A3 LELEUX DAVID ECURIE HESBAYE 45 45

11 LG 4575/A3 JUNIUS LIONEL EC CHAWRESSE 41 41

12 LG 5725/A3 LAPORTE RONNY MC HANNUTOIS 38 38

13 LG 4115/A3 MOERS MICHEL JALHAY MC 36 36

14 LG 6804/A3 ROBYNS PHILIPPE HMC 36 36

15 LG 4747/A3 REGINSTER THIERRY ECURIE HESBAYE 36 36

16 LG 4735/A3 AMERICA MICHAEL ECURIE HESBAYE 35 35

17 LG 4568/A3 GOBBELS SAMUEL EC CHAWRESSE 33 33

Divisions 1-2-3 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 5717/A3 JADOT THOMAS MC HANNUTOIS 290 100 95 95

2 LG 4216/A4 JOB FRANCIS JALHAY MC 241 72 83 86

3 LG 4304/A4 PIRON JEROME EAST BELGIAN RT 166 80 86

4 LG 6751/A4 PIETQUIN GEOFFREY A.S.R.T. 159 52 46 61

5 LG 4264/A3 GERLACHE MARVYN CAN-HAM 156 56 55 45

6 LG 4546/B STEVENAERT ALIX EC CHAWRESSE 155 77 78

7 LG 4122/A3 HUYSMANS FREDERIC JALHAY MC 150 68 82

8 LG 4739/A4 GRENIER DAMIEN ECURIE HESBAYE 130 68 62

9 LG 6764/B MAITREJEAN GUILLAUME A.S.R.T. 127 65 62

10 LG 5752/B LERUSTE ERIC MC HANNUTOIS 120 36 38 46

11 LG 5582/A3 SCHUTZ MAGALI MARCHIN AC 119 66 53

12 LG 4689/A4 GERARD AMAURY ECURIE HESBAYE 115 44 32 39

13 LG 4755/A3 GENDARME NICOLAS ECURIE HESBAYE 102 52 50

14 LG 6838/A4 FASTRES SEBASTIEN A.S.R.T. 101 49 52

15 LG 5737/B NANDRIN ARMAND MC HANNUTOIS 100 100

16 LG 6787/A4 VANHOVE ARNAUD A.S.R.T. 98 33 31 34

17 LG 5144/B MORSA ELIOT-DUNCAN BAUDOUIN VISE 95 59 36

18 LG 5599/A3 HUMBLET KEVIN MARCHIN AC 95 95

19 LG 4117/A4 ACEDO SANCHO FELIX JALHAY MC 93 41 52

20 LG 6183/B STEUKERS CATHY JALHAY MC 93 45 48

21 LG 4529/A4 PESTIAUX DAVID EC CHAWRESSE 91 91

22 LG 4520/A3 CASTERMANS CHRISTOPHE EC CHAWRESSE 88 88

23 LG 5724/A3 CRAVILLON LUCK MC HANNUTOIS 86 86

24 LG 4657/B DECHANY KEVIN ECURIE HESBAYE 83 83

25 LG 4527/B NYCKEES GREGORY EC CHAWRESSE 83 83

26 LG 5186/A4 CORVERS LAURENT BAUDOUIN VISE 83 83

27 LG 5602/A4 LECOCQ STEPHANIE MARCHIN AC 82 82

28 LG 5887/A4 HELAS VINCENT LES VOLANTS 81 81

29 LG 6781/B NYSSEN JEAN-JACQUES A.S.R.T. 80 80

30 LG 5755/A3 DUMONT LOIC MC HANNUTOIS 80 80

31 LG 6836/A4 THEUNISSEN JULIEN PIERRE A.S.R.T. 79 38 41

32 LG 6769/A3 SALVADOR MICHAEL A.S.R.T. 75 75

33 LG 4124/A3 LUXEN ANTOINE JALHAY MC 74 74

34 LG 5317/A4 THOMAS JORDAN EAST BELGIAN RT 74 74

35 LG 5377/A4 DRIESEN CHRISTIAN EAST BELGIAN RT 73 73

36 LG 4582/A4 LEDENT MAUD EC CHAWRESSE 72 72

37 LG 4137/A4 JASPART QUENTIN JALHAY MC 72 72

38 LG 4280/B LEYS JENS EAST BELGIAN RT 72 72

39 LG 5706/A3 JAMOUL OLIVIER MC HANNUTOIS 71 71

40 LG 4705/A4 MIEVIS LOGAN ECURIE HESBAYE 70 70

41 LG 4528/A4 BERCK CEDRIC EC CHAWRESSE 70 70

42 LG 4284/A4 BURTON LAURENT EAST BELGIAN RT 69 69

43 LG 5723/A3 PRINCEN PIERRE MC HANNUTOIS 68 68

44 LG 4302/B LEMAIRE PIERRE EAST BELGIAN RT 66 66



45 LG 4187/B THIRY GUY AMC SANKT-VITH 66 66

46 LG 4817/A4 NINANE BERTRAND ECURIE HESBAYE 65 65

47 LG 4837/A4 DEVIVIER TERENCE ECURIE HESBAYE 65 65

48 LG 5343/A4 PIROTTE CLEMENT EAST BELGIAN RT 64 64

49 LG 6802/A4 COLARD XAVIER HMC 64 64

50 LG 6187/A4 XHONNEUX GAUTIER JALHAY MC 63 63

51 LG 4838/B DELWICHE FABIEN ECURIE HESBAYE 63 63

52 LG 5323/A4 LEMASSON JESSICA EAST BELGIAN RT 62 62

53 LG 6092/A4 ZAHNEN FLORENCE RC ORGANISATION 62 62

54 LG 4233/A3 RE GINO JALHAY MC 62 62

55 LG 4326/B WIARD WIVINE EAST BELGIAN RT 60 60

56 LG 4573/A4 FREDERIX AUDREY EC CHAWRESSE 60 60

57 LG 4572/B DECROUPETTE THIBAULT EC CHAWRESSE 60 60

58 LG 4569/A4 LHOIR YANNICK EC CHAWRESSE 59 59

59 LG 6825/A4 CHARLIER LORI A.S.R.T. 59 59

60 LG 6750/A4 KEYSERS ROMAIN A.S.R.T. 59 59

61 LG 4782/A4 VERHAEVEN JESSY ECURIE HESBAYE 59 59

62 LG 4303/A4 DEBILDE STEVE EAST BELGIAN RT 58 58

63 LG 5750/B SILBERSTEIN RENE MC HANNUTOIS 56 56

64 LG 4386/A4 BEGUIN JUSTIN EAST BELGIAN RT 56 56

65 LG 5161/A4 BOUBNAN TOUHAMI BAUDOUIN VISE 55 55

66 LG 4318/B LOYSON CHARLINE EAST BELGIAN RT 53 53

67 LG 4061/B BREVERS FELIX M.H.T.M. 53 53

68 LG 5180/B CARPENTIER MELORICK BAUDOUIN VISE 52 52

69 LG 4218/B GROSJEAN STEVE JALHAY MC 50 50

70 LG 5193/B BONEMME NICOLAS BAUDOUIN VISE 48 48

71 LG 4729/A4 JAMIN JULIEN ECURIE HESBAYE 47 47

72 LG 4699/A4 VANWACHTENDONCK GWENAEL ECURIE HESBAYE 46 46

73 LG 4820/A3 HOYOUX GILLES ECURIE HESBAYE 45 45

74 LG 6833/A4 BINET JEAN-MARIE A.S.R.T. 45 45

75 LG 6081/A4 ALBERT RAPHAEL RC ORGANISATION 41 41

76 LG 4310/A4 DEHOUSSE REGIS EAST BELGIAN RT 40 40

77 LG 4696/A4 COURBOIS JEAN-MARIE ECURIE HESBAYE 40 40

78 LG 4533/B DOMINE LAURA EC CHAWRESSE 38 38

79 LG 4417/A3 REENAERS JEAN-PIERRE EC ARDENNES 38 38

80 LG 4682/B MORUE LAURINE ECURIE HESBAYE 36 36

81 LG 6780/A3 BOSQUELLE REMY A.S.R.T. 36 36

82 LG 4806/A4 MIEVIS JOSUA ECURIE HESBAYE 34 34

83 LG 5190/A4 DESSY FRANCOIS BAUDOUIN VISE 34 34

84 LG 6745/B DECERF PRISCILLIA A.S.R.T. 29 29

85 LG 5732/A3 MICHAUX QUENTIN MC HANNUTOIS 25 25

Division 4 TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 4722/A3 JACOB DIDIER ECURIE HESBAYE 168 90 78

2 LG 5128/A3 HEUSICOM NICOLAS BAUDOUIN VISE 150 76 74

3 LG 4686/A3 MONJOIE JEROME ECURIE HESBAYE 146 76 70

4 LG 4727/A3 SALMON LENNERT ECURIE HESBAYE 131 59 72

5 LG 4520/A3 CASTERMANS CHRISTOPHE EC CHAWRESSE 100 100

6 LG 5739/B DANLOY FERNAND MC HANNUTOIS 90 90

7 LG 4331/A3 SORET VALERY EAST BELGIAN RT 88 88

8 LG 4395/A3 BASTIN DOMINIQUE EAST BELGIAN RT 82 82

9 LG 5583/A4 LALLEMAND THIERRY MARCHIN AC 82 82

10 LG 6101/B HOUSSONLOGE SEBASTIEN RC ORGANISATION 79 79

11 LG 4668/A4 DECHANY KEVIN ECURIE HESBAYE 77 77

12 LG 4301/A3 MAWET ANDY EAST BELGIAN RT 76 76



13 LG 4334/A4 ELST LORIS EAST BELGIAN RT 72 72

14 LG 4712/A4 RIGUELLE JEROME ECURIE HESBAYE 72 72

15 LG 5598/A3 DELMELLE JEAN-PIERRE MARCHIN AC 72 72

16 LG 4783/B GALAND ARNAUD ECURIE HESBAYE 71 71

17 LG 6802/A4 COLARD XAVIER HMC 69 69

18 LG 5735/A3 PIEDBOEUF RENAUD MC HANNUTOIS 68 68

19 LG 5884/A4 DALLO THOMAS LES VOLANTS 66 66

20 LG 6801/A4 BORLEZ DAVID HMC 64 64

21 LG 6239/B DELHOUGNE STEVE JALHAY MC 63 63

22 LG 5740/A4 MANSHOVEN JOHAN MC HANNUTOIS 62 62

23 LG 4825/B LEFEBVRE JEROME ECURIE HESBAYE 60 60

24 LG 4370/A4 LOMMERS GILLES EAST BELGIAN RT 57 57

25 LG 4188/A4 CREMER MARCO AMC SANKT-VITH 57 57

26 LG 4819/A4 MELON DAVID ECURIE HESBAYE 56 56

27 LG 4795/A4 CAILLOUX CHARLOTTE ECURIE HESBAYE 51 51

28 LG 4781/B DUCHESNE PAUL-HENRY ECURIE HESBAYE 47 47

29 LG 4293/B HUBERLANT XAVIER EAST BELGIAN RT 47 47

30 LG 6104/B LATOUR ANTHONY RC ORGANISATION 39 39

31 LG 4718/A4 CORNELIS FREEK ECURIE HESBAYE 38 38

32 LG 5146/A4 DURAND GREGORY BAUDOUIN VISE 37 37

Division PH - Classic TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 6769/A3 SALVADOR MICHAEL A.S.R.T. 170 70 100

2 LG 6779/A4 BULTERYS EMMANUEL A.S.R.T. 162 90 72

3 LG 4332/A4 SEVRIN MARC EAST BELGIAN RT 100 100

4 LG 4713/A4 HOUPRESSE PIERRE ECURIE HESBAYE 95 95

5 LG 4342/A4 BEAUVE FREDERIC EAST BELGIAN RT 90 90

6 LG 4738/A4 STEVAUX SEBASTIEN ECURIE HESBAYE 86 86

7 LG 4550/B VAN HOUDENHOVE AURELIE EC CHAWRESSE 85 85

8 LG 4744/A4 MASSON OLIVIER ECURIE HESBAYE 83 83

9 LG 5756/A3 CZAPLICKI DYLAN MC HANNUTOIS 83 83

10 LG 4435/A3 DEFOURNY ERIC EC ARDENNES 82 82

11 LG 4827/A4 VAN DER PERRE SANDER ECURIE HESBAYE 78 78

12 LG 6753/A3 LAMY NICOLAS A.S.R.T. 76 76

13 LG 4815/B GUION HELENE ECURIE HESBAYE 73 73

14 LG 6839/A4 SEPTON-NOEL JORDAN A.S.R.T. 72 72

15 LG 5185/B THUILLIER KEVIN BAUDOUIN VISE 71 71

16 LG 4703/A4 DELATHUY VINCENT ECURIE HESBAYE 71 71

17 LG 5320/B HENDRICKX GILLES EAST BELGIAN RT 69 69

18 LG 4470/A4 RENARD DANIEL EC ARDENNES 59 59

19 LG 4804/A4 BEGUIN NOE ECURIE HESBAYE 56 56

Division PH - SR TOTAL CLA HAN 3PON PRI DUM JMC CRE

1 LG 6269/A4 GILLET OLIVIER CAN-HAM 206 70 68 68

2 LG 4435/A3 DEFOURNY ERIC EC ARDENNES 206 70 72 64

3 LG 4760/B GLENET SARAH ECURIE HESBAYE 144 76 68

4 LG 4654/B VAN DIJCK ROLPH ECURIE HESBAYE 100 100

5 LG 4446/A4 MARNETTE ERIC EC ARDENNES 100 100

6 LG 4652/B GILLET LUDOVIC ECURIE HESBAYE 100 100

7 LG 5141/A3 PIETTE QUENTIN BAUDOUIN VISE 100 100

8 LG 5153/B BORGMANN LOIC BAUDOUIN VISE 90 90

9 LG 6781/B NYSSEN JEAN-JACQUES A.S.R.T. 90 90

10 LG 4812/B GILLARD KYLIAN ECURIE HESBAYE 90 90

11 LG 4665/A4 LECOCQ SEBASTIEN ECURIE HESBAYE 90 90

12 LG 4562/A4 MODAVE BRUNO EC CHAWRESSE 82 82

13 LG 6773/A4 WOLFS SYLVAIN A.S.R.T. 82 82



14 LG 5175/A3 FRANKENNE JENNIFER BAUDOUIN VISE 82 82

15 LG 6757/A4 SCHOOS LOGAN A.S.R.T. 76 76

16 LG 4573/A4 FREDERIX AUDREY EC CHAWRESSE 76 76

17 LG 5740/A4 MANSHOVEN JOHAN MC HANNUTOIS 76 76

18 LG 4762/B MARCHAND JEROME ECURIE HESBAYE 72 72

19 LG 4714/A4 LECOCQ QUENTIN ECURIE HESBAYE 70 70

20 LG 4736/A3 VAN DE MAELE CHRISTOPHE ECURIE HESBAYE 70 70

21 LG 4584/A4 DELVAUX JACQUES EC CHAWRESSE 66 66


